

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - June 27, 2018

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-19SR | Newmark School - Scotch Plains | Springfield | 1 | Nelvi* | \$134.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | Westfield | 1 | F & A | \$151.00 | |
| | | | | Ideal | \$154.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$156.00 | |
| | | | | Trishul | \$158.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$165.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$168.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$179.00 | |
| | | | | By Faith | \$182.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$184.00 | |
| | | On Time | \$195.00 | | | |
| CS-27SR | Hi-Step Program (Coles Elem.) - Scotch Plns. Aide | Scotch Plains/Fanwood | 2 | F & A* | \$153.00 | \$0.20 |
| | | Westfield | 1 | Nelvi | \$168.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$170.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$186.00 | |
| | | | | Ideal | \$189.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$190.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$198.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$221.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$232.00 | |
| CS-29SR | Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide | Linden | 2 | F & A* | \$191.00 | \$0.20 |
| | | Rahway | 4 | On The Dot | \$196.00 | |
| | | | | Villani Bus | \$222.00 | |
| | | | | Euphrates | \$229.00 | |
| | | | | Cross | \$233.50 | |
| | | | | Horizon Link | \$248.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$280.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$283.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$283.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$301.00 | |

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - June 27, 2018

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--|-----------------------|-----------------|--------------------|---|----------------------|
| CS-79SR | Lawton C. Johnson Summit M.S. - Summit | New Providence | 1 | By Faith* | \$111.00 | \$0.96 |
| | | | Westfield | 1 | F & A | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$138.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$138.50 | |
| | | | | Ideal | \$148.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$148.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$165.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$181.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$182.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$189.00 | |
| | | Peak Hour | \$190.00 | | | |
| CS-88SR | Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide | Scotch Plains/Fanwood | 5 | F & A* | \$189.00 | \$0.20 |
| | | | | Euphrates | \$229.00 | |
| | | | | BRCK1 | \$232.00 | |
| | | | | Villani Bus | \$254.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$258.00 | |
| | | | | Horizon Link | \$268.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$285.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$293.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$311.00 | |
| | | | | CS-91SR | Newmark High School - Scotch Plains Aide | |
| Euphrates | \$229.00 | | | | | |
| Nelvi | \$260.00 | | | | | |
| Villani Bus | \$266.00 | | | | | |
| Horizon Link | \$268.00 | | | | | |
| BRCK | \$272.00 | | | | | |
| K & S | \$285.00 | | | | | |
| F.S. | \$303.00 | | | | | |
| Madison Coach | \$311.00 | | | | | |

*BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE.

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - June 27, 2018

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|-----------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-108SR | DLC - Warren Aide | Elizabeth | 1 | K & S* | \$198.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$199.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$202.00 | |
| | | | | Trishul | \$212.00 | |
| | | | | F & A | \$237.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$246.00 | |
| CS-114SR | Newmark High School - Scotch Plains Aide | Clark Cranford Rahway | 1 1 1 | Euphrates* | \$229.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Villani Bus | \$254.00 | |
| | | | | Horizon Link | \$268.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$270.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$285.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$290.00 | |
| CS-185SR | Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide | Elizabeth Hillside | 5 1 | F & A* | \$193.00 | \$0.20 |
| | | | | Euphrates | \$229.00 | |
| | | | | Villani Bus | \$242.00 | |
| | | | | Cross | \$252.50 | |
| | | | | Horizon Link | \$268.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$285.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$299.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$328.00 | |

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - June 27, 2018

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-217SR | Honor Ridge Academy - Clark Aide | Elizabeth | 2 | Jaris* | \$183.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Ideal | \$193.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$197.00 | |
| | | | | By Faith | \$201.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$205.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$205.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$215.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$234.00 | |
| | | | | F & A | \$244.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$254.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$313.00 | |
| CS-244SR | Arthur L. Johnson H.S. - Clark | Winfield | 1 | By Faith* | \$101.00 | \$0.96 |
| | | | | K & S | \$125.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$128.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$137.00 | |
| | | | | Ideal | \$148.00 | |
| | | | | F & A | \$154.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$158.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$170.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$183.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$187.00 | |
| CS-248SR | Westlake School - Westfield Aide | Elizabeth | 2 | Nelvi* | \$169.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | F & A | \$174.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$177.00 | |
| | | | | Ideal | \$188.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$193.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$204.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$208.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$210.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$225.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$297.00 | |

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - June 27, 2018

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-252SR | Westlake School - Westfield Aide | Elizabeth | 1 | Jaris* | \$169.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | 1 | Ideal | \$198.00 | |
| | | Watchung Hills | Noor | \$216.00 | | |
| | | | Peak Hour | \$218.00 | | |
| | | | Nelvi | \$218.00 | | |
| | | | K & S | \$250.00 | | |
| | | | First Care Medical | \$258.00 | | |
| | | | On Time | \$388.00 | | |
| CS-279SR | Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide | Hillside | 1 | F & A* | \$224.00 | \$0.20 |
| | | Union | 3 | Nelvi | \$280.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$295.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$311.00 | |
| CS-280SR | Flex School - Berkeley Heights | Cranford | 1 | Golden Arrow* | \$73.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Busy Bee | \$92.00 | |
| | | | | By Faith | \$141.00 | |
| | | | | Trishul | \$141.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$147.00 | |
| | | | | Ideal | \$152.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$158.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$160.00 | |
| | | | | F & A | \$174.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$175.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$181.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$189.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$198.00 | |

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - June 27, 2018

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|--------------------|--|------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-285SR | Crossroads School - Westfield Aide | North Plainfield | 3 | F & A* | \$194.00 | \$0.20 |
| | | | | Golden Arrow | \$229.00 | |
| | | | | Horizon Link | \$268.00 | |
| | | | | Amaker & Porterfield | \$288.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$290.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$295.00 | |
| CS-293SR | Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide | Elizabeth | 1 | Jaris* | \$168.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Rahway | 1 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$187.00 | |
| | | | | Ideal | \$190.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$192.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$207.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$208.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$210.00 | |
| | | | | Kidsco | \$238.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$296.00 | |
| | | CS-297SR | Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield | Watchung Hills | 1 | |
| Ideal | \$155.00 | | | | | |
| Noor | \$155.00 | | | | | |
| Jaris | \$163.00 | | | | | |
| Nelvi | \$167.00 | | | | | |
| F.S. | \$180.00 | | | | | |
| By Faith | \$182.00 | | | | | |
| K & S | \$185.00 | | | | | |
| On Time | \$185.00 | | | | | |
| Peak Hour | \$191.00 | | | | | |
| F & A | \$197.00 | | | | | |
| First Care Medical | \$198.00 | | | | | |

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - June 27, 2018

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|--|--------------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-304SR | Crossroads School - Westfield | Hillside | 1 | Nelvi* | \$148.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | Trishul | \$158.00 | |
| | | | | F & A | \$171.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$187.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$195.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$200.00 | |
| CS-305SR | Crossroads School - Westfield Aide | Springfield | 1 | Nelvi* | \$187.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | Union | 2 | |
| | | K & S | \$190.00 | | | |
| | | Ideal | \$190.00 | | | |
| | | Trishul | \$190.00 | | | |
| | | First Care Medical | \$209.00 | | | |
| | | F & A | \$241.00 | | | |
| | | On Time | \$295.00 | | | |
| CS-320SR | Clark Pre-School - Clark Aide | Mountainside | 1 | F & A* | \$181.00 | \$0.20 |
| | | | | Ideal | \$191.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$197.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$198.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$198.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$199.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$204.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$292.00 | |
| CS-347SR | Crossroads School - Westfield 2 Aides | Elizabeth | 3 | Villani Bus* | \$242.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | F & A | \$253.00 | |
| | | | | Horizon Link | \$299.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$358.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$400.00 | |

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - June 27, 2018

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-350SR | Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield Aide | Hillside | 1 | By Faith* | \$143.00 | \$0.96 |
| | | | | Jawa | \$165.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$173.00 | |
| | | | | F & A | \$177.00 | |
| | | | | BRCK | \$179.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$179.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$183.00 | |
| | | | | Jones | \$185.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$190.00 | |
| | | | | Ideal | \$191.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$198.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$202.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$217.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$295.00 | |
| CS-351SR | Crossroads School - Westfield Aide | Union | 1 | On The Dot* | \$134.00 | \$0.01 |
| | | | | By Faith | \$157.00 | |
| | | | | Trishul | \$168.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$178.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$182.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$185.00 | |
| | | | | Ideal | \$188.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$190.00 | |
| | | | | Jones | \$190.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$205.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$221.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$292.00 | |

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - June 27, 2018

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|-----------------|-----------------|--|------------|----------------------|
| CS-361SR | Cornerstone Day School - Mountainside Aide | Westfield | 2 | By Faith* | \$131.00 | \$0.96 |
| | | | | Jaris | \$131.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | 6 Loft | \$150.00 | |
| | | | | F & A | \$171.00 | |
| | | | | BRCK | \$173.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$180.00 | |
| | | | | Ideal | \$188.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$188.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$189.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$198.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$212.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$225.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$306.00 | |
| | | | | *BID AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF LOWEST OFF-ROUTE MILEAGE. | | |
| CS-362SR | Cornerstone Day School - Mountainside | Springfield | 1 | K & S* | \$75.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | By Faith | \$78.00 | |
| | | | | E & L | \$91.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$94.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$96.00 | |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$100.00 | |
| | | | | Ideal | \$115.00 | |
| | | | | 6 Loft | \$120.00 | |
| | | | | BRCK | \$126.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$137.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$148.00 | |
| | | | | F & A | \$157.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$165.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$172.00 | |
| On Time | \$197.00 | | | | | |

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - June 27, 2018

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------------|---|-----------------|---|--------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-363SR | Summit Speech School - New Providence Aide | Union | 1 | Jaris* | \$138.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | 6 Loft | \$150.00 | |
| | | | | F & A | \$161.00 | |
| | | | | Ideal | \$188.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$190.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$195.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$198.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$198.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$205.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$308.00 | |
| CS-364SR | Summit Speech School - New Providence Aide | Rahway | 1 | 6 Loft* | \$154.00 | \$1.50 |
| | | Westfield | 1 | F & A | \$181.00 | |
| | | | | Ideal | \$190.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$195.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$202.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$203.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$209.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$214.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$305.00 | |
| | | CS-365SR | For Keeps (St. Peter's Hosp.) - New Brunswick Aide | Plainfield | 1 | |
| Nelvi | \$203.00 | | | | | |
| Peak Hour | \$207.00 | | | | | |
| Noor | \$208.00 | | | | | |
| K & S | \$210.00 | | | | | |
| First Care Medical | \$220.00 | | | | | |
| F & A | \$251.00 | | | | | |
| Amaker & Porterfield | \$273.00 | | | | | |
| Jaris | \$322.00 | | | | | |
| On Time | \$346.00 | | | | | |

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - June 27, 2018

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|--------------------|--|-----------------|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------------|----------------------|
| CS-366SR | Green Brook Academy - Bound Brook Aide | Elizabeth | 1 | K & S* | \$190.00 | \$0.95 |
| | | | | Ideal | \$195.00 | |
| | | | | Nelvi | \$197.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$198.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$198.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$206.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$214.00 | |
| | | | | Kidsco | \$219.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$241.00 | |
| | | | | F & A | \$261.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$346.00 | |
| CS-367SR | Elizabeth H.S. (Frank Cicareli Acad. - Elizabeth Aide) | Elizabeth | 1 | Golden Arrow* | \$203.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | Horizon Link | \$248.00 | |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$258.00 | |
| | | | | On The Dot | \$264.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$272.00 | |
| | | | | H & A | \$280.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$297.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$300.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$304.00 | |
| | | | | CS-368SR | Center School - Somerset | |
| Noor | \$160.00 | | | | | |
| Nelvi | \$163.00 | | | | | |
| Jaris | \$167.00 | | | | | |
| F & A | \$183.00 | | | | | |
| K & S | \$188.00 | | | | | |
| Peak Hour | \$189.00 | | | | | |
| First Care Medical | \$199.00 | | | | | |
| F.S. | \$199.00 | | | | | |

RESULTS OF SUMMER EDUCATION TRANSPORTATION BID - June 27, 2018

| ROUTE # | SCHOOL(S) | DISTRICT | # PUPILS | CONTRACTORS | BID | ADJUSTED MILE |
|----------------|---|-----------------------|-----------------|----------------------|------------|----------------------|
| CS-369SR | Rutgers UBHC - Piscataway Aide | Plainfield | 1 | Jaris* | \$178.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | F & A | \$187.00 | |
| | | | | By Faith | \$192.00 | |
| | | | | Amaker & Porterfield | \$200.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$205.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$209.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$210.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$210.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$253.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$311.00 | |
| CS-370SR | Excel Monmouth County @ Holy Innocents School CAMP EXCEL Neptune Township | Scotch Plains/Fanwood | 1 | Nelvi* | \$184.00 | \$2.00 |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$200.00 | |
| | | | | Noor | \$209.00 | |
| | | | | K & S | \$215.00 | |
| | | | | F & A | \$243.00 | |
| | | | | F.S. | \$259.00 | |
| | | | | Kidsco | \$268.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$269.00 | |
| | | | | On Time | \$277.00 | |
| | | | | Jaris | \$328.00 | |
| CS-371SR | First Children - Fanwood | Elizabeth | 1 | On Time* | \$176.00 | \$1.85 |
| | | | | Madison Coach | \$199.00 | |
| | | | | Jawa | \$243.00 | |
| | | | | First Care Medical | \$274.00 | |
| CS-372SR | Washington School BCSS - Paramus Aide | Elizabeth | 1 | Trishul* | \$183.00 | \$1.00 |
| | | | | F & A | \$189.00 | |
| | | | | Peak Hour | \$189.00 | |